## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association		110/07/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S. Rothschild & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3618904	CLASSICS BY LARRY LEVINE
Serial Number:	77813015	LARRY LEVINE
Serial Number:	77813039	LARRY LEVINE
Registration Number:	1744606	LARRY LEVINE
Registration Number:	2822812	LARRY LEVINE DESIGN
Registration Number:	2827465	LARRY LEVINE DESIGNS
Registration Number:	2827463	LARRY LEVINE PETITES
Registration Number:	2827464	LARRY LEVINE SPORT
Registration Number:	2827462	LEVINE CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3031335	LL LARRY LEVINE SPORT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2125453309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0001

3618907

CH \$265 00

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.592.1576

Email: rbroder@herrick.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Broder

Address Line 1: 2 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Herrick, Feinstein LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04916-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Broder
Signature:	/rsb/
Date:	10/10/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=HSBC Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=HSBC Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=HSBC Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0002

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release"), dated as of the \_\_\_day of October 2013, by HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION ("HSBC"), having an office at 452 Fifth Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, NY

10018, in favor of S. ROTHSCHILD & CO., INC. a New York corporation ("SRI"), having its

principal executive offices at 500 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10018.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Security Agreement dated as of March

24, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") among SRI, certain other grantors party thereto,

and HSBC and (b) that certain Grant of Security Interests (Trademarks) dated March

24, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by SRI in favor of HSBC, SRI granted

to HSBC a security interest in the U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed in

Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

such trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United

States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 4224/0529 on June 14, 2010; and

WHEREAS, SRI has requested that HSBC enter into this Release in order to

release and reassign any and all right, title and interest HSBC may have in the

Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security

Agreement and HSBC has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the

Trademarks and reassign to SRI any and all such rights, title and interest HSBC may

have in the Trademarks:

INTERNAL

HF 8666773v,4 #04916/0004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0003 NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. HSBC hereby terminates and releases its security interests and any right,

title and interest which it may have in and to the Trademarks and reassigns to SRI any

and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks.

2. This Release may be filed by SRI or its designee, at its own expense, with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office without further notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to

be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

**HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** 

By: Michal U

Name: <u>Hichael Kerneklian</u>
Title: <u>Vice President</u>

INTERNAL

HF 8666773v 4 #04916/0004

# EXHIBIT A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Name of Trademark	Reg./Serial No.:
Classics by Larry Levine	3618904
Larry Levine	77813015
Larry Levine	77813039
Larry Levine	1744606
Larry Levine Design	2822812
Larry Levine Designs	2827465
Larry Levine Petites	2827463
Larry Levine Sport	2827464
Levine Classics	2827462
LL Larry Levine Sport	3031335

INTERNAL HF 8666773v.4 #04916/0004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0005

**RECORDED: 10/10/2013**